WAIVER PER PURCHASING POLICIES

ARAPAHOE COUNTY
LOLORADO'S FIRST

WAIVER OF SOLICITATION [] WAIVER OF QUOTE []

SELECT SOURCE FOR INFORMATION ONLY [ ]

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: This PR is to support the 2018 Raman Identification
Device Project for Adams/Jefferson County as well as Aurora Hazmat Teams.

NAME OF THE VENDOR: FarrWest Environmental Supply, Inc.

JUSTIFICATION (How were they selected, Why requesting to waive purchasing policy
process): The NCR/UASI Regional Hazmat Committee has requested to purchase four
of these meters to be distributed amongst three of the Regional Hazmat Teams; Aurora
Fire, Adams/Jeffco Hazmat, and Boulder County Hazmat. The Rigaku CQL offers a
more advanced library of chemicals that is able to detect. In addition, the device is able
to detect trace amounts of opioids which has become a serious concern in the State
over the last few years. The Rigaku CQL is already in service with one of the Regional
Hazmat Teams and has been deemed as the operationally preferred device for Hazmat
incidents. By adding more of the same device, it will create and maintain interoperability
between the Regional Hazmat Teams. If all regional devices are the same, then the
training will be more efficient and simplified. It will also make it easier for teams to
integrate, operate and depend on each other during an incident if all teams utilize and
have been trained on the same equipment.

PRICE: $172,619.00 (for 3 devices) ANNUAL MAINTENANCE: $ 0

FIXED ASSET Yes [ ] No [X FIXED ASSET #
COST CENTER # 297090810 G/L # 54394 10 #
Stephand Joneaw A7), ﬂ/ 203-763- 3134 70z g 7
Fﬁed‘uesto‘eréme, Sigriatute &', lephorn, Date

Chades S el Ny (237 ly 20
Elected Official/Department Head Date /
Purchasing Manager (not to exceed $100,000) Date
Commenis:
Waiver approved, BoCC Reso #180600. Requestor to proceed with PO Yes ] No ]
Requestor to schedule BoCC Drop In & Create Board Summary Report Yes [ 1 No ]

Revised 05/27/2020






by M
/7%1 7/21/2021

Todd Weaver, Director of Finance Date

BOCC, Chair Date

Per BoCC Resolution #180600 of 10/6/1 8, Purchasing Manager has authorization for sole approval
up to $100,000 plus exemptions to Contract Extensions

Revised 05/27/2020
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RESOURCE REQUISITION FORM ,
2018 State Homeland Security Grant Program

Purchase Requisition # 1636

This document will serve as the REQUEST approval document for acquisitions previously-approved for purchase within the Homefand Security
Grant, the Interoperable Emergency Communications Grant;or the Citizen Corps Grant with ‘Program: Budget Summary Worksheets issued-by
L S ot Hhe State of Colorado Governor's Office or Homeland Security (GOHS). - . =7 7 - i

Requesting/Receiving Agencies: Stephany Juneau Phone Number: 303-768-8734
Receiving Agency Contact Name: North Central All Hazards Region Mobile Number; 720-391-0753
Email Address: sjuneau@arapahoegov.com Fax Number: 303-768-8729

EQUIPMENT/SUPPLY DESCRIPTION - (NOTE: List only similar materialsfitems from SAME VENDOR. - Approved Line No. is the line number of the
applicable item on the Equipment Budget Detail Worksheet - LTI e DT s R T IR

Madel/Part
Line No. Make Number Description Qty Cost Total
Rigaku Handheld Raman
010 N/A 1021453 Chemical [dentifier 3 57,539.67 $172,619.00

TOTAL Request  $172,619.00

Additional Description/Minimum Functional Requirements:

This PR is to support the 2018 Raman Identification Device Project for Adams/Jefico, Aurora, and Boulder County
Hazmat teams.

PLEASE ADDRESS WITH THE FOLLOWING ATTN:

Justification for “No Substitution” (sole brand) attached if applicable: [dYes [ONo

Justitication for Sole Source attached if applicable: L] Yes [ No

VENDOR INFORMATION = To be provided by the Requesting/Receiving Agency

Suggested Vendor: #2000020312 FarrWest Environmental Supply, Inc. Phone; 210-566-1857 Fax #
Vendor Address: 108 Commercial P City: Schertz, TX Zip: 78154
Vendor Contact: ATTN: Matt Meyer Other Information: mmeyer @farrwest.com

wB

RECEIVING _AGENCY.'HEVIEW'.ANDE-APPROVAL';'I‘his"sigriature-b_e'low must be that of the individual who s authotized to accept the above goods/assets
on behalf of the receiving jurisdiction. [t is. acknowledged that:-a) this equipment is primarily intended for use-in Tesponse o a terrorist event involving
Weapons of Mass Destruction (WMD) or Mass Gasualty incident (MCI); b} all equipment must be accounted for in receiving agency inventory records; c)__th_e
receiving-agency is responsible for maintenance of the equipment; ¢) unserviceable or-surplus equipment must be properly disposed of and accounted for in
accordance with the receiving agency’s internal procedures; d) serviceable: equipment that is no longer needed or usable may be donated to other State of
Colorado grant equllpment Ufa’r,; (%ﬁfgﬁt7 G(?)rls for assmt_a_n_ce}. S o

—

bcflecd
Authorized Signature: /| V

Print Name and Title: S?ephi%m;l June/au‘,y Rgsource Support Analyst

Mail the hard copy form with original signature to the North Central Region, ATTN: ‘Homeland Security Coordinator at 12649 E. Caley Ave, Suite
o T L 114, Centennial, CO. 80111 R R RO PR A R s







FARRWEST

108 Commercial Place
Schertz, TX 78154

Ph: 210-566-1857
Fax 210-566-1897

Estimate

Date

Estimate #

6/3/2021

12320

ARAPAHOE COUNTY - NORTH CENTRAL REGION
STEPHANY JUNEAU

12649 E. CALEY AVE, SUITE 114
CENTENNIAL, CO 80111
sjuneau@arapahoegov.com

R.0. No.

Rep Project/Event

MM

© . Desciiption

Sircest

ot

1021453

Identifier.

+ 1064nm excitation laser technology

« Touchscreen and softkey graphical user interface
* Onboard SMP digital camera

* Rigaku Full Library-over 12,000 compounds
including CWA, Explosives, TIC/TIM, narcotics,
precursors and simulants

+ CQL operating software optimized for Safety and
Security applications

* 4C predictive software for precursor monitoring
and threat manufacturing warning

* Onboard database of over 140 threat
manufacturing recipes

* Wi-Fi or Peer-to-Peer connectivity to view results
remotely and immediately on cell phone or PC

* (2) Li-ION rechargeable batteries 4-5 hours life
gach

» CQL CRI123A Battery Cartridge (does not
include CR123A batteries)

= External battery charger

= AC power adaptor (100-250V)

Rigaku CQL 1064nm Handheld Raman Chemical

45,540,00

136,620.00

It's been a pleasure working with you!

Subtotal

Phone #

Fax #

200-566-1857

210-566-1897

Page 1

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Total

Web Site

www. farrwestenv,com




FARRWEST

108 Commercial Place
Schertz, TX 78154

Ph: 210-566-1857
Fax 210-566-1897

Estimate

Date Estimate #

6/3/2021 12320

ARAPAHOE COUNTY - NORTH CENTRAL REGION
STEPHANY JUNEAU

12649 E. CALEY AVE, SUITE 114

CENTENNIAL, CO 80111

sjuneau(@arapahoegov.com

P.O. No. Rep Project/Event

MM

ftem. ...

-~ Description

SQty | Cost

S| Total

1013313
1022436
1021710

« USB-C to USB-A data transfer cable

« USB-C to USB-C charging cable

» Flash Drive containing User Manual (PDF)

« Quick Start Guide

= Adjustable base adaptor

s Universal sample holder

» Rugged carrying case with custom foam

« Certified Benzonitrile reference standard for
onboard calibration and performance verification.
» Rigaku hand strap and wrist strap

» 24-Month limited warranty

« Library updates for the life of the unit

» Software updates for the life of the unit

» Support via phone or email for the life of the unit
= 24/7/365 reachback support for the life of the unit

- | PROGENY RESQ/CQL BOTTLE ADAPTER '
CQL PERISCOPE ADAPTER

Trace capability (Narcotics and Explosives):

- futilizing QuickDetect and DetectaChem's . R
* | MobileDetect Pouches (pouches sold separately): |~~~

—) _ . 346.50_ e
742.50

W’

3] - '5,445.00

1,039.50
2,227.50
16,335.00

It's been a pleasure working with you!

Subtotal

Phone #

Fax #

210-366-1357

210-366-1897

Page 2

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Total

Web Site

www.farrwestenv.com




FARRWEST

108 Commercial Place
Schertz, TX 78154

Ph: 210-566-1857
Fax 210-566-1897

Estimate

Date

Estimate #

6/3/2021 12320

ARAPAHOE COUNTY - NORTH CENTRAL REGION
STEPHANY JUNEAU

12649 E. CALEY AVE, SUITE 114
CENTENNIAL, CO 80111
sjuneau@arapahoegov.com

P.0. No.

Rep

Project/Event

MM

"7 Desoription . -

oy | oost

1006234

RESQ/CQL 1 Year Warranty — Extension of
standard Warranty and reachback
[2-month limited warranty extension. Products
returned to the factory will be quickly repaired and
returned after receipt (Does not include
coverage for Batteries). Customer Support call
center is available 24/7/365. Staff scientists are on
call 24/7/365 to provide comprehensive
Reachback support from initial assessment to
detailed spectral analysis and report. The fatest
software and library updates, user guides and
training materials are avaifable for download.
Chemical library updates consist of spectra that are
created using Rigaku instruments, to ensure
optimized performarnce. Price is per 12-month
extension.

3 2,999.00 3,997.00

It's been a pleasure working with you!

Subtotal

Phone #

Fax #

210-566-1857

210-566-1897

Page 3

Sales Tax (0.0%)

Total

Web Site

www, farrwestenv.com




FARRWEST

108 Commercial Place
Schertz, TX 78154

Ph: 210-366-1857
Fax 210-566-1897

Estimate

Date

Estimate #

6/3/2021

12320

ARAPAHOE COUNTY - NORTH CENTRAL REGION
STEPHANY JUNEAU

12649 E. CALEY AVE, SUITE 114
CENTENNIAL, CO 80111
sjuneau@arapahoegov.com

P.O. No.

Rep

Project/Event

MM

ltem

Description

I ooy oo - Cost. i L

“Total -

FW-SAMPL-08 .

FW-SAMPL-08

| INCLUDED*** SRS PO S
ADDITIONAL 1-DAY ON- STTE FARRWEST

FARRWEST TRAINING- CHEMICAL ~ -~
SAMPLING CLASS.

- COVERS PROPER USE OF EQUIPMENT
- | AND SAMPLING WITH THE LATESTIN .- |
.| COLORIMETRIC PAPERS, GAS SENSOR,"PID,'_“- o
|| FT-IR; RAMAN AND GC/MS TECHNOLOGIES. |
%] .DAY ON-SITE FARRWEST T_RAINING -

CHEMICAL SAMPLING CLASS

TRAINING- CHEMICAL SAMPLING CLASS.

- COVERS PROPER USE OF EQUIPMENT
AND SAMPLING WITH THE LATEST IN
COLORIMETRIC PAPERS, GAS SENSOR, PID,

|FT-IR, RAMAN AND GC/MS TECHNOLOGIES

+2x30LE SOURCE LETTER ATTACHED IN
EMAIL**

T2 0.00]

al NS 1,850.00' e

- 0.00

7.400.00

It's been a pleasure working with you!

Subtotal

$172,619.00

Phone #

Fax #

210-366-1837

210-566-1897

Page 4

Sales Tax (0.0%)

$0.00

Total

$172,619.00

Web Site

www. farrwestenv.com




BOULDER COUNTY HAZMAT
225 Kimbark Street
Longmeoent, CO 80501

Stephany Juneau, MPA
Homeland Security Resource Support Analyst
North Central All Hazards Region

Re: NCR RAMAN Meter Grant

Hi Stephany, '
The purpose of this letter is to request a professional preference for the acquisition of the Rigaku
CQL 1064mm Handheld RAMAN Chemical Identifier. The NCR/UASI Hazmat Sub-Committee has
requested to purchase four of these meters to be distributed amongst three of the Regional Hazmat
Teams, Aurora Fire, Adams/Jeffco Hazmat, and Boulder County Hazmat.

The Rigaku CQL has been specifically requested by the Regional Hazmat Teams because

¢ The Rigaku CQL offers a more advanced library of chemicals that it's able to detect in addition
to its ability to detect trace amounts of opioids which has become a serious concern in the
State over the Jast few years.

» The Rigaku CQL is already in service with one of the Regional Hazmat Teams and has been
deemed as the preferred device for Hazmat incidents.

* By adding more of the same device, it will create and maintain interoperability between the
Regional Hazmat Teams. '

* [Ifall regional devices are the same, then the training will be more efficient and simplified.

 Itwillalso make it easier for teams to integrate, operate and depend on each other during an
incident if all teams utilize and have been trained on the same equipment.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to reach out to me at your earliest
convenience.

Thanks
Stew Visser

%W%«/

Stew Visser

Longmont Fire Department
Boulder County Hazmat Team
303-949-5847 ©






Iylenl Daviunn

January 1, 2021

Rigaku Analytical Devices, Inc.
30 Upton Drive, Suite 2
Wilmington, MA 01887

Re: Capability Statement for Rigaku’s ResQ Product Line of 1064nm handheld Raman analyzers

To Whom It May Concern:

| would like to take this opportunity to thank you for considering Rigaku’s line of Progeny Res(Q 1064nm handheld Raman chemical
identification systems. Rigaku Analytical Devices, Inc is the sole USA manufacturer of the Progeny ResQ 1064nm line of handheld
Raman chemical detection systems. This includes the following products: ResQ, ResQ FLX, and ResQ CQL.

Rigaku’s Progeny ResQ fine of 1064nm handheld Raman analyzer is protected by specific trade patents and cannot be duplicated for
any purpose. ResQ, ResQ FLX and ResQ CQL and associated accessories, software, and services are only available through Rigaku
Analytical Devices and its authorized dealers. If you have received pricing information from persons of companies other than Rigaku
Analytical Devices, Inc. or its approved dealers, it will be considered non-authorized by Rigaku Analytical Devices, Ine.
FarrWest Environmental Supply, Inc. is the authorized representative for the following states:
e Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Idaho, lllinois, indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana,
Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippl, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Mexico, North Dakota, Oklahoma,
Oregon, South Dakota, Texas, Utah, Washington, Wisconsin, Wyoming
Currently, there is no other device providing comparable advanced analytics and unique features which extend analysis capabilities
in the field. The foliowing table lists ResQ’s technical specifications and their associated advantages for rapid detection of the largest
number of “Real World” chemical threats most commonly encountered in the field and not offered on any other device of its kind.
Table 1: Rigaku's ResQ, ResQ FLX and ResQ CQL 1064nm handheld Raman unique specifications with user benefits

Technology . Raman Spectroscopy.

Unique integrated *  1084nm minimizes fluorescence effects: allows for direct analysis of colored/im pure chemicals through colored
technology packaging.
*  Water s invisible to 1064nm Raman, unlike technologies effected by meisture and moisture cantent within a
sample.
* Optional onboard Automated Colorimetrics provides non-visible Trace detection of residues.
Portahility *  Handheld device, optimized for one handed operation,
Ruggedness *  USMIL-STD 810G designed, tested and certified rugged,

+ 1P B8 designed, tested, certified use in varying envirenmental conditions and decontamination.

Operational temperature | ¢ Unitcan be operated in -20°C to +40°C temperature continuous and +50°C intermittent

range *  Withstands temperature and humidity fluctuations.

Rapid start-up ¢ 60 seconds from power on to analysis.

Rapid results . Analysis results generated in less than one minute for every scan.

Ease of operation *  Scans in direct contact AND through transtucent plastic or glass containers.

*  Universal sample holder for analysis of samples in varying forms and packaging.

*  Smartphone like touch-screen interface or large button activation.

*  User prompted step-by-step onscreen analysis activation.

*  Analytical results recaived after only 3 button presses.

*  Onboard system status monitoring and calibration. Reduces down-time and necessity for re-calibration at a
service depot.

Capability of analysis +  Liquids, solids, powders, pastes, gels.

*  Colored substances and substances found in colored translucent packaging. These types of substances are mast
often encountered in reai~world sampies.

*  Optional trace residue detection with QuickDetect.

*  Comparative spectral analysis overlay easily performed onboard.

*  Useradjustable focus ensures analysis of material and not the packaging.

*  ACsoftware automatically menitors analysis for combinations of substances used in threat, drug manufacturing,
and other recipes. Users receive onscreen alert to potential threat or drug manufacturing activity.

Rigaku Analytical Devices«30 Upton Drive, Suite 2 «Wilmington, MA 01887 USAs+1 781.328.1024 ewww.Rigaku.com/handhelds
shandhelds@rigaku.com



Annlyticnd Duvi

Onboard Library s At least 13,000 substances in Library. {ResQ and CQL only. ResQ FLX includes narcotics library. Additional
libraries can he purchased separately.)

. ResQ segmented libraries for safety and security appiications include the latest explosives, precursors, CWAs,
TICs/TIMs, narcotics and psychotropic drugs, steroids, cutting agents, pharmaceuticals and diluents.

«  Easily expandable to add emerging threats and other substances.

s« AClibrary with drug manufacturing and other types of threat manufacturing recipes.

*  Library updates provided more than once a year.

Evidence documentation +  Onboard 5MP camera captures image of sample and surroundings.
+  Image(s) stored along with analysis results in tamper-resistant file.
. 21 CFR 11 compliant analysis results are traceable and include unique date, time and serial number stamp.

Remote viewing »  Remotely view analysis data in "Real-Time"” on cell phene, tablet or PC.

Data transfer »  Exportable data in numerous file formats.

Reporting . Data transfer to cell phone, tablet, computer or laptop via USB and WiFi (can be disabled).
»  Customizable report template and easy report generation.

Onhoard safety features « User activated scan delay timer of up to 10 minutes in case an energetic is suspected.

+  User adjustable laser power level from 10 mW to 460 mW in 10 mW increments.

Presumptive Field Testing | Laser and safety compliance

Requirements and +  ANSIZ7136.1- Safe Use of Lasers
Qualifications «  |EC 60825-1 - Independently tested and certified to meet compliance for laser radiation pertaining to human
safety.

Spectrographic analytical compliance
+  ASTM Standard: E2529-6 {2014) resclution.
. ASTM Standard: E 1840-96 {2014) calibration.
Validation of analytical method, evidence processing and evidence integrity
«  ASTM £2549-14 Standard Practice for Validation of Seized-Drug Analytical Methods.
*  SWGDRUG Recommendations Version 7-1
+  ENFS5i DRUGS WORKING GROUP Guidelines on Sampling of ltlicit Drugs for Qualitative Analysis
«  USFDA Code of Federal Regulations Electronic Records, Electronic Signatures
+ UK MHRA Data Integrity Definitions and Guidance

Customer support +  24/7/365 Reachback service for the life of the unit. (ResQ and CQL only)
package " Library updates provided for the fife of the unit.

»  Software updates provided for the [ife of the unit.

. Support: onfing, phone, email for the life of the unit.

Warranty = 24-months for ResQ and CQL.
+  12-months for ResQ FLX.
Training + Comprehensive 4-hour onsite training for an unlimited number of users for ResQ and CQL.

*  Optional onsite training for ResQ FLX.
«  Online accessible training modules,

The entire team at Rigaku Analytical Devices stands behind the Progeny ResQ line of 1064nm based Raman handheld Raman
analyzers, and is here to partner with your agencies’ efforts to stop the proliferation of threats- narcotic, explosive, Chemical
Warfare Agent and others. We are committed to supporting our end users in the field.

Please contact us at any time for assistance. Your feedback is always appreciated. Thank you again for considering Rigaku Analytical
Devices.

Sincerely,

/o

Bree Allen
President Progeny Res()

Rigaku Analytical Devices Awarded one of 2015's top
100 analytical technologies

Rigaku Analytical Devices#30 Upton Drive, Suite 2+Wilmington, MA 01887 USAs+1 781.328.1024 »www.Rigaku.com/handhelds
shandhelds@rigaku.com




No Image available
at this time
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RESGQ CQL 1064NM HANDHELD RAMAN ANALYZER f\)&(’ﬁ—g 1 \ﬁ i ..
Mfr Part No.: 1021453 & nee UQS\’\- Fr

Manufacturer: RIGAKU ANALYTICAL DEVICES

Contract No.: G5-07F-052BA (ends: Nov 21, 2023)

MAS Schedule/SIN: MAS/334516 # !
Warranty: 1YR 5-5; 94% ) i

Country of Origin: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Weight: 1.000LB ’%{m M/%!'—] (\Q ! ] !"&&

EESR Disaster Purchasing items -_}_‘/UO @Cm z

OF 00 -Sire et noy
—

Price { i
$44,l42.61§5 Qty: ;l, E Add to eart

sold and shipped by
SAMYAK SOLUTIONS, INC.

Contract minimum order: $2000.00

Product Details

. ResQ €QL 1064nm handheld Raman provides rapid chemical identification for hazmat, law enforcement, EOD, bomb squads, farensics and
. others. Small, lightweight, MIL-SPEC 810G rugged and IP68 durable decon. Onboard and user expandible library of at leas

Compare Available Sources

Instructions: Select price below, enter gty at left, then Add to Cart. To view another contractor description, simply select the
Contractorin the list below.
@ Indicates when volume discounts are offered.

Price/Units Contracter 3 Soclo Deliv Days 5 tﬁn Ordar Fob/shipping %
SAMYAK SOLUTIONS .- 30 days delivered B-

$44,142.61 EA 0 s (e aysdelvere $2000.00
NC. ARO CONUS,AK,PR,HI

11






No image avallable

at this time
PROGENY RESQ BOTTLE ADAPTER
Mfr Part No.: 1013313
Manufacturer: RIGAKU ANALYTICAL DEVICES
Contract No.: GS-07F-052BA {ends: Nov 21,2023)
MAS Schedule/SIN: MAS/334516
Warranty: 1YR
Country of Origin: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Weight: 1.000 LB
U= pisaster Purchasing items
Price R
$34559 EA Qty: § 1 i Addtocart

sold and shipped by

SAMYAK SOLUTIONS, INC.
Contract minimum order: $2000.00

Product Details

Progeny ResQ bottle adapter. Optimizes analysis of materials contained in bottles of varying sizes.

Compare Available Sources

Instructions: Select price below, enter gty at left, then Add to Cart. To view another contractor description, simply select the
Contractor in the list below.
@ Indicates when volume discounts are offered.

Price/Units Contractors Socio Phota  Deliv Days$ idin Order FOB{Shipping &
@@ 30days D-
. SAMYA S, INC. 2000.00
$345.59 EA K SOLUTIONS, delivered ARG $§ NUS,AK PR HI
GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC e 7 days delivered D-
349,12 E 50,00
$ EA SOURCE, INC. H é ARO CONUS,AK,PR,HL

i






No knage available
at this time

RESQ CQL PERISCOPE ADAPTOR

Mfr Part No.: 1022436

Manufacturer: RIGAKU ANALYTICAL DEVICES
Contract No.: GS-0TF-052BA (ends: Nov 21, 2023}
MAS Schedule/SIN: MAS/334516

Warranty: 1YR

Country of Origin: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Weight: 1.000 LB

U Disaster Purchasing items

Price
$717.84 EA Qty: !} | Ao cart

sold and shipped by

SAMYAK SOLUTIONS, INC.,
Contract minitnum order: $2000.00

Product Details
ResQ CQL Periscope Adapator with adjustable mount attaches to front of device providing sampling flexibility.

Compare Available Sources

Instructions: Select price below, enter gty at left, then Add to Cart. To view another contractor description, simply select the

Contractor in the list below.
% Indicates when volume discounts are offered.,

Price/Unit® Contractor $ Socio beliv Days & Min Order¥ FOB/Shipping %

$717.84 EA SAMYAKSOLUTIONS, INC. (3][w]walfew] 30daysdeliveredaRO  $2000.00 D-CONUSAK,PR,HI

11






No image avaifable
at this time

RESQ AND FLX QUICKDETECT AUTOMATED COLOR

Mfr Part No.: 1021710

Manufacturer: RIGAKU ANALYTICAL DEVICES
Contract No.: GS-07F-052BA {ends: Nov 21, 2023)
MAS Schedule/SIN: MAS/334516

Warranty: 1YR

Country of Origin: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Weight: 1.000 LB

Disaster Purchasing items

THHCH

Price i |
$2,992.44 EA e 1 1 addto cant
Pcwr A /02 7/&':3 s
sold and shipped by
SAMYAK SOLUTIONS, INC. ‘( ﬁ'@d I@C@CV O wq

Contract minfmum order: $2000.00 6‘5 ﬁ m 5 ?W_‘_ ’ 5 @;ﬂ (J:B

4o Naurcotes detersm

The Dne. e Wh@\s

| oot B parcotics

i Integrates Aut d Colorimetrics onboard F- 6 @ ; o 1d ion of narcotics.
Ra:nfz ::d ioc['::'?:etrizs operated sequential - @(@(D ‘\/‘e% é 6 Lo ch::‘:zt::;:ra::;y.t

Applicable for Rigaku Progeny ResQ and ResQ Y@UL "5-! "ﬁ/\ e/ MJ(\-%‘
- Shoud bed 500

Compare Available Sources _\_

Instructions: Select price below, enter gty at left, then Add to Cart. To view ancther contractor description, simply select the

Contractor in the list below,
& [ndicates when volume discounts are offered.

Product Details

Price/Units Contractor Socio beliv Days & iﬂin Order FOB/Shipping &

-

AK SOLUTIONS 30 days delivered
SAMY, s 0 days delivere 5200000 D-CONUS AK,PR,HI

2,992.44 EA
52, = INc, ARO

1M






No image available

at this time
PROGENY RESQ WARRANTY/SUPPORT - 1 YEAR
Mfr Part No.: 1006234
Manufacturer: RIGAKU ANALYTICAL DEVICES
Contract No.: GS-07F-052BA {ends: Nov 21, 2023)
MAS Schedule/SIN: MAS/334516
Warranty: 1YR
Countiy of Origin: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Weight: 1.000LB
Disaster Purchasing items
Price e
54’542_07 EA Qty: |1 f Add to cart

sold and shipped by
SAMYAK SOLUTIONS, INC.

Contract minimum order: $2000.00

Product Details

Progeny ResQ 12month Limited Warranty Extensian. Does not include coverage for accessories, Total warranty extension cannat exceed 60 total

months of coverage from purchase date. Includes free phone support and compatible software updates.

Compare Available Sources

Instructions: Select price below, enter gty at left, then Add to Cart. To view another contractor description, simply select the

Contractor in the list below,
® Indicates when volume discounts are offered.

Price/Units Contractor$ Socto Phote  DelivDays s

30d
$4,542.07 EA SAMYAK SOLUTIONS, INC. ays

- delivered ARO
GOVERNMENT SCIENTIFIC - 30 days
588. E
94,588.41 EA SOURCE, INC. a delivered ARO

Min Order

-
w

$2000.00

$0.00

FOB/Shipping &

D-
ONUS,AK,PR,HI

D-

LONUS,AK,PR.HI

i1






From: Matt Meyer <mmeyer@farrwest.com>

Sent: Friday, June 4, 2021 10:54 AM
To: Stephany Juneau
Subject: RE: North Central Region Rigaku RAMAN Meter Quote

CAUTION: This-email ongmated from out5|de of the organrzation Do not cllck Imks or: operj'_a_t-ta{_:h_mer_]ts uhless:ybq 'reé_'t_jgr;)i'zé the.
sendef and know the contént is safe. - - : I Ce e e

They have the wrong part number advertised and that why it's cheaper. That price should be for the Narcotics
only. Part#1021710 should be for Narcotics and Explosives,

Matt Meyer

Inside Sales Manager
108 Commercial Place
Schertz, Texas 78154
Office: {210) 566-1857

v Cell: (210) 885-1834

F ARWES'T mmeyer@farrwest.com

www.farrwest.com

From: Stephany Juneau [mailto:SJuneau@arapahoegov.com]
Sent: Friday, June 04, 2021 11:50 AM

To: Matt Meyer <mmeyer@farrwest.com>

Subject: RE: North Central Region Rigaku RAMAN Meter Quote

Oh....maybe [ found the incorrect one. This is what | found....
https://gsaadvantage.gov/advantage/ws/catalog/product detall ?gsin=11000065199674

Stephany Juneau, MPA
Homeland Security Resource Support Analyst
North Central All Hazards Region

12649 E. Caley Avenue Suite 114
Centennial, CO 80111
0:303-768-8734

C: 720-391-0753
www.nhcreolorado.org

From: Matt Meyer <mmevyer@farrwest.com>

Sent: Friday, June 4, 2021 10:48 AM

To: Stephany Juneau <SJuneau@arapahoegov.com>

Subject: RE: North Central Region Rigaku RAMAN Meter Quote

CAUTION: This email orlgmated from outsude of the organazatlon Do not cllck hnks or open attachments unless you recognlze the _
sender and know the- cohtentis safe ' : : : :




1 don’t know what percentage discount the other company offers, but the list price is $5500. | can try and keep an eye
on it and see when they get it updated.

Matt Meyer

Inside Sales Manager
108 Commercial Place
Schertz, Texas 78154
Office: {210) 566-1857

Cell: (210) 885-1834

¥ .&REST mmever@farrwest.com

www . farrwest.com

From: Stephany Juneau Imailto:Sluneau@arapahoegov.com]
Sent: Friday, June 04, 2021 11:40 AM

To: Matt Meyer <mmeyer@farrwest.com>

Subject: RE: North Central Region Rigaku RAMAN Meter Quote

Thanks again! So how much should the part# 1021710 be? Should | wait till it reflects the change? GSA says $2,992.44
and yours is $5,445. | will write on it that your device does both narcotics and explosives but may need to show our
finance the actual quote.

Thank you,

Stephany Juneau, MPA
Homeland Security Resource Support Analyst
North Central All Hazards Region

12649 E. Caley Avenue Suite 114
Centennial, CO 80111
0:303-768-8734

C: 720-391-0753
www.ncreolorado.org

From: Matt Meyer <mmeyer@farrwest.com>

Sent: Friday, June 4, 2021 10:25 AM

To: Stephany Juneau <Sjuneau@arapahoegov.com>

Subject: RE: North Central Region Rigaku RAMAN Meter Quote

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the orga hization. Do ‘not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content’is safe.- ... T e R : S

Stephany,

| ran the numbers from GSA and we are still about $4200 cheaper on the total price. And if they don’t include
the free 1-day of on-site training that we include with the CQL, that would add an additional $7481.10 for the 3
locations. The GSA website did have the wrong price for part# 1021710 and Rigaku is in the process of having them fix
it.



Matt Meyer

Inside Sales Manager
108 Commercial Place
Schertz, Texas 78154
Office: (210) 566-1857

: Cell: (210) 885-1834

¥ ARRWEST mmevyer@farrwest.com

www.farrwest.com

From: Stephany Juneau [mailto:Siuneau@arapahoegov.com]

Sent: Friday, June 04, 2021 10:25 AM

To: Matt Meyer <mmeyer@farrwest.com>; 'Michael Parsons' <mparsons@farrwest.com>
Cc: 'Travis Brown' <tbrown@farrwest.com>

Subject: RE: North Central Region Rigaku RAMAN Meter Quote

Good morning,

I have a quick question about the pricing. | am wondering if you are competitive with GSA pricing or if you are on their
list. it will make things easier for us fiscaily when pushing the pricing through our finance department! If not, no worries.
| do see your sole source letter. Thank you for sending that over!

Thank you,

Stephany Juneau, MPA
Homeland Security Resource Support Analyst
North Central All Hazards Region

12649 E. Caley Avenue Suite 114
Centennial, CO 80111
0:303-768-8734

C: 720-391-0753
www.ncrcolorado.org

From: Matt Meyer <mmever@farrwest.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 3, 2021 2:40 PM

To: Stephany Juneau <SJuneau@ara pahoegov.com>; 'Michael Parsons' <mparsons@farrwest.coms>
Cc: 'Travis Brown' <tbrown@farrwest.com>

Subject: RE: North Central Region Rigaku RAMAN Meter Quote

CAUTION: This erail originated from outsida of thé"dfga'hii'afijohz;'Déz-hojc*t_ii'éll(;:i'inké or open attachments uniess you recognize the
sender and -know the-content is safe.. 7. T S L

Stephany,

Attached is the estimate for the Rigaku CQL, datasheet and our sole source letter. The estimate includes 3-days
of training for each location. FarrWest provides everything from the equipment to training and support. We work very
closely with municipal and State agencies all over the US with regards to Hazmat, explosive and narcotic detection
equipment and training. We do have all of these on our H-GAC and BuyBoard Co-Op contracts if that makes things
easier for purchasing. If you have any questions or if there is anything else you need, please let me know. Have a great
day!

3



Matt Meyer

Inside Sales Manager
108 Commercial Place
Schertz, Texas 78154
Office: (210} 566-1857

Cell: (210} 885-1834

FARRWEST mmever@farrwest.com
www.farrwest.com

From: Stephany Juneau [mailto:Siuneau@arapahoegov.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 03, 2021 10:57 AM

To: Matt Meyer <mmeyer@farrwest.com>; 'Michael Parsons' <mparsons@farrwest.com>
Cc: 'Travis Brown' <tbrown@farrwest.com>

Subject: RE: North Central Region Rigaku RAMAN Meter Quote

Sounds great! Thank youl

Stephany Juneau, MPA
Homeland Security Resource Support Analyst
North Central Al! Hazards Region

12649 E. Caley Avenue Suite 114
Centennial, CO 80111

Q: 303-768-8734

C: 720-391-0753
www.ncreolorado.org

From: Matt Meyer <mmeyer@farrwest.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 3, 2021 9:55 AM

To: Stephany Juneau <Sjuneau@arapah0egov.com>; 'Michael Parsons' <mparsons@farrwest.com>
Cc: 'Travis Brown' <tbrown@farrwest.com>

Subject: RE: North Central Region Rigaku RAMAN Meter Quote

CAUTION: This email originated from OUtSlde of the organlzatlon Do ot click 1|nks or open attachments unlessyol

recognize the
sender and know the conténtissafe. . © oo i o e

Stephany,

| will get working on the estimate right away and have it over shortly. I've also attached a copy of our W-9.

Matt Meyer

Inside Sales Manager
108 Commercial Place
Schertz, Texas 78154
Office: {210} 566-1857

Cell: (210) 885-1834
FARRWEST mmeyer@farrwest.com

www.farrwest.com




From: Stephany Juneau [mailto:SJuneau@arapahoegov.com)

Sent: Thursday, June 03, 2021 10:33 AM

To: Michael Parsons <mparsons@farrwest.coms>

Cc: Travis Brown <tbrown@farrwest. com>; Matt Meyer <mmeyer@farrwest.com>
Subject: RE: North Central Region Rigaku RAMAN Meter Quote

Hello again,
I will update your contact information! Thank you for getting everything together.
Have a good day,

Stephany Juneau, MPA
Homeland Security Resource Support Analyst
North Central All Hazards Region

12649 E. Caley Avenue Sujte 114
Centennial, CO 80111
0:303-768-8734

C: 720-391-0753
www.necrcolorado.org

From: Michael Parsons <mparsons@farrwest.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 3, 2021 9:31 AM

To: Stephany Juneau <SJuneau@arapahoegov.com>

Cc: Travis Brown <tbrown@farrwest.com>; Matt Meyer <mmever@farrwest.com>
Subject: Re: North Central Region Rigaku RAMAN Meter Quote

CAUTION: This email 0r|g|nated from’ outSIde ofthe orga'ni_z'é*c_io_n.-"DQ pof.CEickﬁlinl_{s.'or open attachiments unless youl recognize the

‘sender.and know the: content is safe. ~

Stephany,

| will get this information back to our office and have them send a quote and a WS for you possibly today if not

tomorrow.

P.S. My email is now mparsons@farrwest.com we dropped the env out of it but | can still get mail at the old one.

Thank you,



Michae!l Parsons
Training Coordinator
108 Commercial Place
Schertz, Texas 78154

Cell: {210) 413-4295
Office: (210) 566-1857
Fax: (210) 566-1897

mparsons@farrwest.com
www_ farrwestenv.com

On Jun 3, 2021, at 08:59, Stephany Juneau <Sluneau@arapahoegov.com> wrote:

Good morning,

My name is Stephany Juneau and | work for the North Central Region out of metro Denver. | am working
with Stew Visser and Glenn Grove from the Boulder and Adams/Jefferson County Hazmat on obtaining
Raman Handheld Identification Devices. Stew gave me your contact and stated that they would like to
move forward with purchasing the Rigaku RAMAN meter.

So with that, | am wondering if you can provide me with a couple of different things! First, 1 am
wondering if you can provide me with a quote for the Rigaku Raman meter. We wilt be purchasing 3
together now and 1 more device toward the end of the year (due to funding purposes). The quote can
be for:

Stephany Juneau

North Central Region/Arapahoe County
12649 E. Caley Ave. Suite 114
Centennial, CO 80111

I am also wondering if you can send me your company’s W9 so | can begin to set you up in our County
system. We work through Arapahoe County Sheriff’s Office, so that is who you will receive checks from.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information.
Thank you for your time,

Stephany Juneau, MPA
Homeland Security Resource Support Analyst
North Central All Hazards Region

12649 E. Caley Avenue Suite 114
Centennial, CQ 80111

O: 303-768-8734

C: 720-391-0753
www.ncrcolorado.org




Form W""g

(Rev. Oclober 2018)

Depariment of the Treasury
Intemal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

» Go to www.irs.gov/FormWa for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

FarrWest Environmental Supply, Ine.

1 Nare (as shown on your income tax return}. Name Is required on this line; do nat [eave this lina blank,

2 Business name/disregarded entity name, it different from above

folfowing seven boxes.

D Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation

single-member LLG

Print or type.

[[] Other (sae instructions) »

3 Chack appropriate bax for federal tax classilication of the person whose name is entered on fine 1. Chegk only one of the
[:] S Corporation

[:i Limited tHability company. Enter the tax classification {C=C corporation, $=5 corporation, P=Partnership) &

Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classifigation of the single-member owner. Do not check
LLG it the LLG is classified as a single-member LLG that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of lhe LLG is
another LL.C that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal 1ax purposes. Othenwise, a single-meamber |LLG that
is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner,

4 Exemptions (codes apply only ta
cartain entities, no? individuals; see
instructions on page 3):

Ej Partnership D TrusVestate

Exempt payee coda {if any)

Exemplion from FATCA reporting
code (if any}

Applies te aceounts maintained oulsids tha U 5)

5 Address (number, sireet, and apt. ar suite ro.) Sea instructions.

108 Commercial Pl

See Specific Instructions on page 3.

Requester's name and address (optional)

6 City, state, and ZIP code
Schertz, TX 78154

7 Llist account number{s) hera (optionaf)

m Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid
backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSMN). However, for a
resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other - -~
entities, it Is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How fo get a

TIN, later.

Note: If the account is in more than one name, see ths instructions for ine 1, Also ses What Name and

Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number 1o enter.

Social security number

ar
Employer identification number

5|6[-12|4(7|5|0;8]|4

XXM Coriification

Under penalties of perjury, | certify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification numbar (or | am waiting for a number to be issued 1o me); and
2. [ am not subject o backup withholding because: {a) | am exernpt from backup withholding, or (b) | have not been notified by the Internal Revenue
Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to rapott all interest or dividends, or (c} the IRS has notified me that | am

no longer subject to backup withholding; and
3.1am a U.8, citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and

4. The FATGA cade(s} enterad on this form (if any) indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if your have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because
you hava failed to report all interest and dividends on yaur tax retum. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For martgage interest paid,
acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments
other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part Il later.

Sign

Signature of
Here

U.5. person > / A)E‘

Ld S

pater 01/01/2021

—_—

General Instructions

Section references are 1o the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise
roted,

Future developments. For the latest information about developments
related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as lagislation enacted
atter they were published, go to www.irs.gow/FormiVo,

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-0 requester) who is required to fife an
information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer
identification number TIN} which may be your social security number
(SSN), individual taxpayer identification number {ITIN), adogtion
taxpayer identification number (ATIN}, or employer identification number
{EIN), to repart on an information return the amount paid to you, or other
amount reportable en an information return, Examples of information
returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

* Form 1098-INT (interest earned or paid}

* Form 1089-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual
{unds)

* iForm 1089-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross
proceeds)

*» Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other
transactions by brokers)
* Form 1099-5 (proceeds from real estate transactions)
* Farm 1099-K {marchant card and third party network transactions)
* Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest),
1088-T (tuition}
s« Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
* Form 1089-A (2equisition or abandonment of secured propenty)

Use Form W-9 only If you are a U.S. person (including a resident
alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not raturn Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might
be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding,
iater.

Gat, No, 10231X

Farm W-8 (gev. 10-2018)

.-
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